AT RS 808 20846

\ 1160

0000

431 FLUID IN ___ |
OPEN ROLLS
6.31 FLUID IN
CLOSE ROLLS

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM AIR BLEED PROCEDURE:

1, CLOSE ROLLS & LOOSEN AIR BLEED SCREW ON
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS ROD END. DO NOT
REMOVE SCREW, LOOSEN ONLY ENOUGH TO
BREAK SEAL, TIGHTEN BLEED SCREW.

2. OPEN ROLLS & REPEAT #i FOR HYDRALLIC
CYLINDERS HEAD END AIR BLEED SCREW.

3, REPEAT #1 & 2 UNTH. ALL AIR IS REMOVED
FROM SYSTEM.

AIR BLEEDS 7\

B FRONT VIEW

° L ] .
o' . 8

[} ]

2 A -
L]

33 »—n ro]

L) -
4
o
1 O 0
e ( 24

IR

4
6 ) ! 6
28 29
'Fc . . - . . -4'
\ /
(-]
\ i
[——) —

OEE CEEED BE OEm

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

30

O

26 1 24

NQTES:

: APPLY PIPE TAPE
: 86108000 NUT,

PRE~CHARGE

VIEW A

: DO NQT SCALE FROM DRAWING.
:ONEHEcﬁREWPERKMO-M:‘%mMMRHTBXM'MDM

MALE

TO ALL FTTl
HEX JAM 563—18 PLY, INCLUDED WH FITTINGS 53057008 & 53060008,

ULATORS TO 1000 PSI [70.31 kg/sq cm).

e

REAR VIEW
30 | K808-28601 2 TEE, BHD .50 5602-8-8-8
20 | K809-20551 | 1 HOSE, HYDR_BCMT-—8FJX 24.00"
28 | Keos-20551] 1 HOSE, HYDR BCIT-8FJX_24.00"
27 | Keoo—-18801 | 1 HOSE, HYDR SCIT—8FJX _28.00"
26 | KG0g—-18001 | 1 HOSE, HYDR SCIF-8FJX 25.00"
26 | k90918701 1 HOSE, HYBR ECIT-8FJX 22.00*
24 | K808-18701 | 1 HOSE, HYDR 6CIT=6FJX_22.00"
23 [ K800—01701| 2 | AGC, HYDAC, BO200~1E4—1125-21—0CK
32 | K200-007%6 | 1 HYDR TBG, LH LWR, RH 18"
21| K200-00715 | 1 HYDR TBG, UPPER SHORT 18°
20 [K200-00712 | 1 HYDR_TBG, RH LWR. R 18X36"
18 | K200-00711] 9 HYDR TBG, UPPER LONG 18X38"
18 [K200-00078 [ 2 BRACKET, ACCUMULATOR 5.78"
17| 80000510 [ 2 | BSHG. SPLT RBBR. .38 X .88 X 1.25"
16| 70011004 | B | WASHER, FLAT 1/2%, TYPE A, SERIES N
08" THICK
15| 70001617 | 2 CLAMP, HYD LINE 1.50"
14| 67123800 | 4 WASHER, LOCK 5/16" T304 SS
13 | 67063600 | 4 NUT, HEX §/18-18 T304 S8
12 | 66444400 | 1 WASHER, LOCK 3/8" PLT
11| 66105800 | 6 NUT, HEX JAM 5/8-18 PLT
10| 66084400 | 1 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 PLT
0 | 62584435 | 1 HHCS, 3/8-16 X 2.25°
B | 62508826 | 2 HHCS 5/16-18 X 1.25"
7 | 53066185 | 2 ELL, 90° .36 RASC—2000—8
6 | 535085156 |2 | ELL, 90" M 50" X 3/4-16 W/O~RING |
5 | B30EG006 | 2 TEE, BHD M .38 AC3206—6
4 ] 53059038 |2 ELL, 45 W .30X.50 ACA500-6-8 |
3 | 53057008 | 4 ELL, 90' M BHD 38 AC2208—8
2 | 530530471 | 2 ADPTR, M B0X.50 AC1000-B~8
7| 53053038 |2 ADPTR, M .35X.50 AC1000-6-8
ftem{PART NUMBER|Gly DESCRIFTICN
CAD
NG MANUAL
L CHANGES
TOLERANCES
wFe ok
H B
B 48| NoNE N il eSS
s DRANG TTILE:
| am | HYDRAULIC ASEY, RH 18 X 36"
PANGULAR: SITE) | DRANNG  NO.1 SHEET
T | Tas0s [ B R100-00723 i




